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Sk AND: JAS DIVESICH
OSL ASD. S WE . 2530 A2 L CATR N
AECL=TSPE 0ii / Gas xxx /
{f. "Gas", Production / 'nderground storiase / Deec ¢ shaillow XX /)
L0CATINN:  EZlevation: 2857 watershed: _Long Run
) ~ts.rt2-: Middle Fork County: Rando]ph Quadranzle: (Cassitv 7.5°

were oszasssa  ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL CO.  pestevarzp aczur ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL CO.
P. 0. DRAWER 1740 P. 0. Drawer 1740

Address Address
CLARKSBURG, WV 26301 CLARKSBURG, WV 26301
Vi
OIL & GAS ROYAL?Y Mrs. Neva McMullan, Exec. COAL OWNER: Mrs. Neva McMullan, Exec., Trustee
AND SURFACE OWNERS: U/W of Harry McMullan, Jr. U/W of Harry McMullan, Jr.
Route 5, Box 394 Route 5, Box 394
Washington, North Carolina 27889 Washington, North Carolina 27889
Westvaco Westvaco
203 Randolph Avenue 203 Randolph Avenue
Elkins, West Virginia 26241 Elkins, West Virginia 26241

COAL LESSEE: AMAX Coal Company
Acreage 140 105 South Meridan Street
Acreaes Indianapolis, Indiana 46225

FIZLD SALT (IF MADE) TO: International Coal Company

Greenbrier Valley Building

Name Columbia Gas Transmission Cerporat-ion 119 Washington Street, East
Adc‘:‘essp' 0. Box 498 . Lewisburg, West Virginia 24901

Washington, Pennsylvania 15301
OIL & 3A3 INSPECTOR TO BE NCTIFIED

Name Robert S. Stewart
Add:‘-:—ssp° 0. Box 345

Jane Lew, West Virginia 26378

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or 3zas purposes at the above
locatfcn under a deed / lease XXX/ other contrac / dated June 14, , 1971 , to the

unde,:_gne_j.,,,31_100(?:,_,,::,r:-l.c,m(lonnecticut.Genera] Life & Harry McMullan, etux unto
Manufactureres Light & Heat Company, subseguently unto Columbia Gas Transmission
Corporation, thence unto Allegheny Land and Mineral Company with drilling rights.
Recordec on JU]_Y 30 5 29 71 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission or Randol Qh

County, West Virginia, in Book 222 at page 433 . A permit is requested as follcws:
PROPOSED WORX: Dril¥XX / Driil deeper / Redrill / TFracture or stinmulate V4
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

--plannad as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.
The above nanmed coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are heresby notified that zny

ton they wisn tc make or are reguired to make by Code § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Deparctment

(o)
o
<
o
(3}
ot
.

of Mines within {ifteen (13) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.
Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamaticn plan have been malled
by registered mall or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and ccal lesse=s

on or bpefore the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of Mines at

Chariszston, West Virginla. i}&lg@&a u L"g.

; IIZ COPIZS O0F ALL é

03/22/2024
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Daniel L/ WheeTer
Vice President
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FCRM IV-35 UPON CCr .PL:TI N
DRILLING CONTRACTCR (IF KNOWN) UNI DRILLING CCHMPANY
Address P.O. BOX 40
BUCYHEAMNNON, WEST VIRGINIA 26201
G’::OLOGIC.RL TARGET FORMATICHN, ELK
Estimated depth of ccmpleted well, 5400 feet Rotary XX / Cable tools /
ApDpro x*mate water strata depths: Fresh,193, 793eet; salt, feet,
Approximate coal seam depths: 458 is coal being mined in the area?
Yes / No ¥/
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING CR SPECIFICATIONS FCOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL UP
TUBING TYPE |.. Weight OR SACKS
SIZE ©GRADE| Per ft. |New| Used |[For drilling |left in well |(cubic ft,)| Packer:
cement to
Conductor 16" 4 20" 20" surface | kinds
Fresh Water 8-5/8!"
i . cement to
Coal 8-5/8!" 20% X 700 700 surface sizes
Intermediate
J 55 . . cement to
Production | 4k 10.50% | X 5400 5400 300! rabove depths
producing | set
horizon
Tubing
Liners perfor-
ptions:
Toy bottc

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat

in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms p=zescribed
by Requlation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code S 22- 4-2,
(iii) Form IV-9, " Reclamation Plan", applicable to the reclamation required by Coce
S 22-4-12b» and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the

fee reguired by Code 'S 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by

Code S 22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of

the proposed well.

A seoaratéwgéfgqfﬁlé{%ﬁéfl ﬂ@ﬁT%bAﬂequgnW@UﬁgﬁEf*aCtL*iqq S

.stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for

cozl owner or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code S 22-4-20,

which a permit is opdht “n ;i§‘hbﬂedras -suchh choghe Form IV-2 filed in
connection therewftH]® W. Va. Code, the o

for drilling
"‘/9

7\.‘-—#/

eation is hereby approved »

. This permit shall expire if
not c?m'nenced by #-13-81

A

——_-._.__....__.——--—.-—————_....-____———_._.._..__—_.___—-——...__——

opercﬁons

——— ——— —————— —— ——— o T

The Following waiver must be completed by the coal cperator and by any

if the

permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof:
SEL Y
The undersigned cocal operator / owner / lessee f-QGyzzﬁaOZAde:

this well location has examined this proposed well location, If a mine map exists
which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the
mine map. The undersigneé has no objecticn to the work proposed tc be done at thi
location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicaltle recuirements
o the west Virginia Code ané the governing regulaticns.

’_l
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well Site Plan

Legend: Property Boundry 4——%—~ Diversion 332-2--a
Road — = = = Spring O—
Existing Fence —x—— X— Wet Spot
Planned Fence ——~ s Building B
BEreaAM .o ™ e ST, Drain Pipe—Q—p—O—»
Open Ditch — ... ——..» e Waterway = - ——=_ —

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed,
wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond
with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

A1) mepeketable F1mbsk to be Cutdsthcksd,
) brush Shoul be dispessd 07 bs Pots diet
wWopk begins

Comments: Slope of access road 15% -= Cuts to be on a 2:1 slope or less -- Reclamation
to be done by Halls Reclamation, Inc. -- Drainage ditches to be maintained after
construction is completed -- Because of terrain no ditches needed at location

Access road subject to change by landowner or company

5151“‘““’9/% (esilbs———P.0. Box 1740, Clarksburg, W.Va.  623-6671
("/) AgCNt Address PQ?@?ZQV?E%I4

Please reguest landowners cooperation to protect new seeding for one growing season.




A
REcevED

JUL 301980

{[ygart Valley Soi!
Conservation District /.

%

Company Name Allé&d]

eny Land & Mineral CoDesignated Agent

Address P.0. Box 1740,Clarksburg,WV
Telephone 623-6671
Landowner Neva S.McMullan (Westvaco) Soil Cons. District

Revegetation to be carried out by

Halls Reclamation, Inc.

Date July 28 1980
Well No. A-904
API No. 47 - 083 - 3 y‘
State County ermit

'f,- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

J.Ronald Cullen
P.O. Box 1740,Clarksburg,WVv

623-6671
Tygarts Valley

Address
Telephone

(Agent)

g7

This plan has been reveiwed by

and additions become a part of this’ plan.

Access Road

Structure Culverts (A)
sP‘cing 12" Min- BeDis

Page Ref. Manual le=8

Structure Drainage Ditch (B)
Spacing Earthen

Page Ref. Manual 1-10

Structure Rip-Rap ()
Spacing Rock

Page Ref. Manual N/A

s Ya//z

D. All corrections

Location

Structure (1)
Material
Page Ref. Manual ‘

Structure (2)
Material -1y T o8 anl U TN
o,
Page Ref. Manual % u\t/ !Qt
Structure (3)
Material 1 :
ABG - 1 1980

Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessaéﬁ_.& GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

Revegetation

Treatment Area I

Lime Bl Tons/acre
or correct to p 6D
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
(I0-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch Straw 2 Tons/Acre

Seed* See Below 50 1lbs/acre
lbs/acre
lbs/acre

Treatment Area II

Lime 26 Tons/Acre
or correct to p 0.0
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre

(TO-70-20 or equivalent)

2 Tons/Acre

501bs/acre
lbs/acre
lbs/acre

Mulch Straw
Seed* See Below

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper

bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.
* Kentucky 31 Fescue 30#

Domestic Ryegrass 10#

Birdsfoot Trefoil 10#

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map.

<£>We11 Site

Access Road

Legend:

3 //T\$§\>:;/%50%\ E;E}(/ _.f' :

Quadrangle Cassity 75!




ARNMADY{ coaL comPANY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317] 266-2626

August 8, 1980

Department of Mines

0i1 and Gas Division @i&’{\

1615 Washington Street, East v

Charleston, West Virginia 25311 '

Re: Permit Application - Allegheny Land & Minerals
Well A-904

Middle Fork District
Randolph County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

The AMAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit has
been issued to drill the above-mentioned well. The AMAX Coal
Company will offer no objection to the drilling of this proposed
well provided the applicant intends to drill the proposed well
subject to the following conditions:

1. A1l drilling and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the laws and regulations of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. A1l workable coal seams regardless of depth shall be
plugged in accordance with the rules and regulations of
the State of West Virginia, specifically as outlined in
Article 4, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

3. AMAX will be given at least 72 hours notice prior to
plugging a dry hole or setting production string in a pro-
ductive well. Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633)

or Mr. James Faber (317/266-2797).

4. A complete drillers' Tog of the well from surface to
total depth shall be sent to AMAX upon completion of the
hole and a copy of such log shall be made available to any
AMAX representative upon his arrival at the well site.

508/22/2024




Department of Mines

Page Two
August 8, 1980

5. Allegheny Land and Mineral Company will provide AMAX
with a density and natural gamma log covering the interval
from total depth to surface. In addition, one copy of any
other geophysical log shall be sent to AMAX. However, AMAX
Coal Company retains the option to run their own logs or have
this service contracted out. Please contact Mr. David Darko
(317/266-2633) for questions on this procedure.

6. Copies of the completion report and plugging affidavit
if applicable, shall be sent to AMAX Coal Company, Attention:
James W. Faber.

Sincerely,

C2bd N Clwgb\

Robert J. Reynolds,
Senior Geologist

for James W. Faber, Manager
Development Geology

RJR/mdt

Enclosures

e o A]legheng Land and Mineral Company
Dave "Darko

The above stipulations are agreed to as a condition for obtaining
a drilling permit

”
/)

oA = ;, 7 = R
Lonut Ay kA2,

S
Representative of Allegheny Land and Mineral (Date)

03/22/2024



L STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPEETOR’'S WELL REPORT

permis N0 255239 Oil or Gas Well_@-' Y

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN Le 7 IN PACKERS

CompanyM#é’/& 4 //?»VD C}//ﬂ//t/ TUBING DRILLING _u.

aidren_(L/R RS By BB .

Farm%é% OX= L/%i_ oy 16 Kind of Packer.______
13

T %l flo (/Z 10 Size of_

mstﬁcw;County@MDl)/ i 8%

6% Depthset_______
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
o 4
Drilling complete Total depth._____ & Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
Liners Used Perf. top

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing.__________/10ths Mere. in_______Inch

Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure. lbs hrs. -

Oil v bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water ' feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. ____INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

e, Af{pﬁ" e JAN?2 7 1982

AN /e /FS OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

&)
» = c'\ﬁ_i = 1,/? ;’/ ; : i
= / } =) - %&M%)%ﬁ%é@g_ﬂ_

DisTHI



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OliL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM +~——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Location Amount Packer Location

Liner
m

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES

CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT~-THICKNESS WOOD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED sizE

LOST

Mmg

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

03/22/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®™



- SHate of West Birginia

3= I gtpuﬂmzrd of Hines

. 2T @il and Ga2s Bivision -

WALTER N. MILLER o ? . ’ THOMAS E. HUZZEY |
DIRECTOR i~ Tharleston '%_53,0’ Deputy Director
February 2, 1982 -

Allegheny Land & Mineral Company
P. 0. Box 1740

Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
' In Re: PERMIT NO . RAN-346

FARM Neva McMullan, Exec.
WELL NO A-904
DISTRICT Middle. Fork

COUNTY Randolph

Gentlemen:

The Final Inspection Report for the above described well has been received
in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

The well designated by the above permit number has been released under you:
Blanket Bond (Permit Cancelled — Never Drilled.)

Please returm the enclosed cancelled SIngle Bond which covered the well
desiganted by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will rems

under bocd coverage for life of the well.
Very tr%urs 5

Thomas E. Huzzey

TEHﬁChm

03/22/2024





